
                                            

 

 

 

 

 

                  “15” 

                                                                                                        Pib.nic.in 

 

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

***** 

 

PPPAC APPROVES PPP PROJECTS WORTH ` 5366.74 CRORES 

 

    New Delhi: Bhadrapada 24, 1933 

September 15, 2011 

 

   

  

 

The Forty-sixth Public Private Partnership Appraisal 

Committee (PPPAC) meeting, chaired by Secretary, Department of 

Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance met on September 14, 2011 and 

granted approval to 20 projects including 10 projects each of Ministry 

of Home Affairs and Ministry of Road Transport & Highways. The 

list of projects is given below. The estimated project cost of the 

approved twenty projects is ` 14,538.1 crore. In the current  year, total 

42 projects have been granted approval so far with a Total Project 

Cost (TPC) of ` 35,227.14 crore. Since its constitution in January 2006, 

the PPPAC has granted approval to 255 proposals with TPC of ` 

242399.35 crore. These include National Highways (hundred and 

ninety-eight proposals), Ports (twenty two proposals), Airports (two 

proposals), Tourism Infrastructure (one proposal), Railways (one 

proposal), Housing (twenty-seven proposals) and Sports Stadia (five 

proposals). 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Proposal granted PPPAC approval -46th Meeting (14.09.2011) 

S. N. Project Name 
Length (in 

KM) 

Total 

Project 

Cost in 

crore 

VGF 

Sought  

National Highways: BOT(Toll) 

1 

Six laning of Agra-Etawah Section of NH 2 from 

Km 199/660 to km 323.525 in the state of Uttar 

Pradesh under NHDP Phase V 

124.52 1207.00 120.70 

2 

Six laning of Etawah Chakeri (Kanpur) section of 

NH 2 from km 323.475 to km 483.687 in the 

State of Uttar Pradesh under NHDP Phase V   

160.21 1573.00 157.30 

3 

Four laning of Rampur Kathgodam section of 

NH-87 from km 0.000 to km 88.000 in the state 

of Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand under NHDP 

Phase-III  

93.23 790.00 316.00 

4 

Four laning of Maharashtra/Karnataka Border to 

Sangareddy Section of NH 9 from Km 348/800 to 

km 423/800 on BOT (Toll) in the state of 

Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh under NHDP 

Phase IVB  

145.00 1273.30 509.32 

5 

Four laning of Hospect-Chitradurga section of 

NH-13 from km 299.000 to km 418.600 in the 

state of Karnataka under NHDP Phase-III  

120.03 1034.47 413.79 

6 

Four laning of Solapur Maharashtra/Karnataka 

Border section of NH-19 from km 249.000 to km 

348.800 in the State of Maharashtra under NHDP 

Phase-III 

100.06 923.04 369.22 

7 

Four laning of sections from km 277.500 to km 

333.500 (Mahullia to Bahragora) of NH 33 and 

from km 200.55 to km 134.40 (Bahragora to 

Kharagpur) of NH 6 in the State of Jharkhand and 

West Bengal under NHDP Phase-III 

127.13 940.00 376.00 

8 

Four laning of Cuttack-Augul section of NH-42 

from km 0.000 to 112.000 in the state of Orissa 

under NHDP Phase-III 

112.00 1123.69 449.48 

9 

Four/six laning of Raipur Bilaspur section of NH 

200 from km 0.000 to km 127.650 in the State of 

Chhattisgarh under NHDP Phase-III 

126.53 1219.74 487.90 

National Highways: BOT(Annuity) 

10 

Four laning of Lucknow Raebarelly Section of 

NH-24 B from km 12.700 to km 82.700 on BOT 

(Annuity) under NHDP Phase-IV B in the State 

of U.P.  

70 635.9 63.20 

 Total 1178.70 10720.14 3262.90 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CPMF Housing Projects (10 clusters) 

Name of Cluster 
Number of sites per 

Cluster 
No of units Cost 

1. Siliguri 9 3700 718.43 

2. Greater NOIDA 9 3602 535.34 

3. Kolkata 5 2054 448.70 

4. Agartala 11 1439 453.29 

5. Srinagar 8 1236 400.89 

6. Jamshedpur 4 1831 348.78 

7. Gujarat 6 1888 306.70 

8. Shillong 4 767 225.40 

9. Bhubaneswar 4 1182 245.78 

10. Sivagangai 2 757 134.30 

Total 62 18,456 3818 

 

 

 

DSM/SS 


